

SAHARA ONE MEDIA AND ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED CIN: L67120MH1981PLC024947 Regd. Office: 25-28 Floor-2, Plot No-209, Atlanta Building, Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, Nairman point, Mumbai city mumbai Mumbai City MH 400021 IN Web site: www.saharaonemedia.com.

To,

Date: 08.04.2024

The Corporate Relations Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed the yearly disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 from the member of promoter and promoter group of the Company for the year ended on 31st March, 2024 for your kind perusal and record.

Thanking you.

Yours Truly, For Sahara One Media and Entertainment Limited

Apoorva Gupta (Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)

Dated: 01.04.2024

To,

The Corporate Relations Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir(s),

Ref: Sahara One Media and Entertainment Limited (Scrip Code: 503691) Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 In compliance with the provisions of regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SAST Regulations'), I, Swapan Ghosh, Director of Sahara India Mass Communication, the Promoter of Sahara One Media and Entertainment Limited ('the Company') hereby confirm and declare that the Promoter along with PAC (Persons Acting in Concert), have not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2024 on the 8,25,000 equity shares held by the Company.

We further confirm that as on March 31, 2024 NIL number of shares of the company are encumbered or pledged by the Company.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **Sahara India Mass Communication**

(ZIA QADREE) Director DIN: 00144249

Date: 01.04.2024

The Corporate Relations Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir(s),

Ref: Sahara One Media and Entertainment Limited (Scrip Code: 503691) Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SAST Regulations'), I, Swapan Ghosh, Director of Sahara Prime City Limited, a Promoter Company of Sahara One Media and Entertainment Limited ('the Company') hereby confirm and declare that the Promoter Company along with PAC (Persons Acting in Concert), have not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2024 on the 32,61,790 equity shares held by the Company.

We further confirm that as on March 31, 2024 NIL number of shares of the company are encumbered or pledged by the Company.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **Sahara Prime City Limited**

(Ravi Kumar) MANAGER - SPCL

To,

Date: 01/04/2024

Τо,

The Corporate Relations Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir(s),

Ref: Sahara One Media and Entertainment Limited (Scrip Code: 503691) Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 In compliance with the provisions of regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SAST Regulations'), I, Satish Kumar Singh, Director of Sahara India Financial Corporation Limited, a Promoter Company of Sahara One Media and Entertainment Limited ('the Company') hereby confirm and declare that the Promoter Company along with PAC (Persons Acting in Concert), have not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2024 on the 30,76,912 equity shares held by the Company.

We further confirm that as on March 31, 2024 NIL number of shares of the company are encumbered or pledged by the Company.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **Sahara India Financial Corporation Limited**

(SATISH KUMAR SINGH) Whole-Time Director DIN: 02316435

Sain Processing And Weaving Mills (P) Ltd. CIN: U74899DL1980PTC010607

Command Office: Sahara India Bhawan, 1 Kapoorthala Complex, Aliganj, Lucknow – 226024 Tel, : 0522-2337777, Fax: 0522-2320820, 2335651, E-mail: command.statutory@sahara.in

Date: 01.04.2024

To, The Corporate Relations Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir(s),

Ref: Sahara One Media and Entertainment Limited (Scrip Code: 503691) Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 In compliance with the provisions of regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SAST Regulations'), I, Swapan Ghosh., Director of Sain Processing and Weaving Mills Private Limited, a Promoter Company of Sahara One Media and Entertainment Limited ('the Company') hereby confirm and declare that the Promoter Company along with PAC (Persons Acting in Concert), have not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2024 on the 1,89,500 equity shares held by the Company.

We further confirm that as on March 31, 2024 NIL number of shares of the company are encumbered or pledged by the Company.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **Sain Processing and Weaving Mills Private Limited**

andla

(Nand Lal) Director DIN: 00183676

To, The Corporate Relations Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir(s),

Ref: Sahara One Media and Entertainment Limited (Scrip Code: 503691)

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SAST Regulations'), I, Promoter of the Company hereby confirm and declare that the Promoter along with PAC (Persons Acting in Concert), have not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2024 on the 52,00,000 equity shares held by the Company.

We further confirm that as on March 31, 2024 NIL number of shares of the company are encumbered or pledged by the Company.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

(SINCE DECEASED)

(SUBRATA ROY SAHARA) PROMOTER

P.S.: Transmission request has not yet been lodged with the Company or RTA.

Date: 01.04.2024

Sec.

- nac

W

市民山

margare and and

「「「「

Survey Part

「御御御」

To, The Corporate Relations Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir(s),

Ref: Sahara One Media and Entertainment Limited (Scrip Code: 503691) Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 In compliance with the provisions of regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SAST Regulations'), I, Rana Zia, Director of Sahara India Commercial Corporation Limited, a Promoter Company of Sahara One Media and Entertainment Limited ('the Company') hereby confirm and declare that the Promoter Company along with PAC (Persons Acting in Concert), have not made any encumbrance, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2024 on the 12,38,500 equity shares held by the Company.

We further confirm that as on March 31, 2024 NIL number of shares of the company are encumbered or pledged by the Company.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Sahara India Commercial Corporation Limited

anan (RANA ZIA)

Director DIN: 07083262